VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

SHARON COLYEAR-DANVILLE SEASON OPENER
DECEMBER 7, 2024 ~ TRACK & TENNIS CENTER ~ BOSTON, MASS.

3000 Meters Place Time
Sean Donoghue 13th of 121 7:50.28
5000 Meters Place TIme
Liam Murphy 2nd of 205 13:10.42
Marco Langon 4th 13:14.11
CJ Sullivan 105th 13:58.11
Nick Sullivan 147th 14:18.88

Men’s Track & Field ~ Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener ~ December 7, 2024




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

QUAKER INVITATIONAL
JANUARY 18, 2025 ~ THE O1T CENTER ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.

INVITATIONAL SECTION
1000 Meters Place Time
Dan Watcke 2nd of 6 2:20.10
60 Meters Place Time
Preliminaries
Parker Turner 3rd of 14 6.95
Derrick Smith 10th 7.22
Final
Parker Turner 3rd of 7 6.92
200 Meters Place Time
Parker Turner 8th of 29 22.13
Derrick Smith 26th 23.81
400 Meters Place Time
Sal Barretta 6th of 21 49.92
500 Meters Place Time
Luke Rakowitz 4th of 22 1:03.85
Liam Gluck 7th 1:04.39
Ethan Walls 15th 1:05.73
Ronan O’Neill 17th 1:06.84
3000 Meters Place Time
Kai Mitchell-Reiss 5th of 29 8:21.79
Brian Theobald 16th 8:47.41
4x400 Meter Relay Place Time
Villanova 3rd of 13 3:19.35
Liam Gluck Ist Leg 50.82
Ronan O’Neill 2nd Leg 49.93
Luke Rakowitz 3rd Leg 49.20
Sal Barretta Anchor 49.40
Long Jump Place Mark
Justin Miller 2nd of 14 7.00m
Sanjay Persaud 11th 6.16m
Daelyn Nwaobasi 12th 6.02m
Shot Put Place Mark
Liam Anderson 10th of 14 13.78m
Chris Coulter 12th 12.31m
Weight Throw Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky 6th of 9 15.39m
Joe D’Adamo 8th 13.23m
Jonathan Evans 9th 12.51m

Men’s Track & Field ~ Quaker Invitational ~ January 18, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

PENN 10 ELITE
JANUARY 25,2025 ~ THE O1T CENTER ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.

60 Meters Place Time
Preliminaries

Amiri Prescod 10th of 34 6.88
Derrick Smith 33rd 7.22
200 Meters Place Time
Derrick Smith 34th of 36 23.49
400 Meters Place Time
Ethan Walls 18th of 33 49.04
Ronan O’Neill 28th 50.08
Sal Barretta 29th 50.52
Matthew Griffin 32nd 50.62
Mile Place Time
Marco Langon Ist of 41 3:54.60
Liam Murphy 2nd 3:54.61
Sean Donoghue 17th 4:03.33
Ben Thomas 30th 4:13.09
3000 Meters Place Time
Bailey Habler Ist of 29 7:49.53
Devon Comber 2nd 7:56.65
4x400 Meter Relay Place Time
Villanova Sthof 11 3:16.51
Matthew Griffin Ist Leg 50.43
Ethan Walls 2nd Leg 48.10
Ronan O’Neill 3rd Leg 48.76
Sal Barretta Anchor 49.23
Long Jump Place Mark
Daelyn Nwaobasi 16th of 19 6.29m
Sanjay Persaud 19th 5.67m
Shot Put Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky 14th of 22 14.88m
Liam Anderson 18th 13.53m
Chris Coulter 19th 13.00m
Weight Throw Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky 13th of 21 16.91m
Joe D’Adamo 18th 12.58m
Jonathan Evans 19th 12.20m

Men’s Track & Field ~ Penn 10 Elite ~ January 25,2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN
JANUARY 31, 2025 ~ HORACE ASHENFELTER III INDOOR TRACK ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

60 Meters Place Time
Preliminaries

Amiri Prescod 17th of 43 6.91 (6.904)
Parker Turner 18th 6.91 (6.906)
400 Meters Place Time
Luke Rakowitz 7th of 42 48.22
Ethan Walls 16th 49.01
Liam Gluck 27th 49.28

800 Meters Place Time

Dan Watcke 2nd of 59 1:46.32
Mile Place Time

Kai Mitchell-Reiss 16th of 55 4:07.94
Brian Theobald 22nd 4:10.90
Long Jump Place Mark
Justin Miller 5th of 19 7.13m
Weight Throw Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky 16th of 27 15.93m
Jonathan Evans 25th 13.36m
Joe D’Adamo 26th 12.57m

Men’s Track & Field ~ Penn State National Open ~ January 31, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN
FEBRUARY 1, 2025 ~ HORACE ASHENFELTER III INDOOR TRACK ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

INVITATIONAL SECTION

3000 Meters Place Time
CJ Sullivan 2nd of 29 8:05.85
Nick Sullivan 12th 8:14.37
200 Meters Place Time
Parker Turner 9th of 26 22.03
Amiri Prescod 23rd 22.64
4x400 Meter Relay Place Time
Villanova 4th of 11 3:15.33
Sal Barretta Ist Leg 50.08
Ronan O’Neill 2nd Leg 48.68
Luke Rakowitz 3rd Leg 48.52
Ethan Walls Anchor 48.07
Shot Put Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky 13th of 24 16.03m
Chris Coulter 22nd 13.90m
Liam Anderson 23rd 12.67m

Men’s Track & Field ~ Penn State National Open ~ February 1, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

BRUCE LEHANE SCARLET & WHITE CLASSIC
FEBRUARY 8, 2025 ~ TRACK & TENNIS CENTER ~ BOSTON, MASS.

Mile Place Time
Sean Donoghue 36th of 93 4:04.84
3000 Meters Place Time
Liam Murphy Ist of 122 7:35.47
Marco Langon 2nd 7:36.87

Men’s Track & Field ~ Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Classic ~ February 8, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

PENN CLASSIC
FEBRUARY 8, 2025 ~ THE OTT CENTER ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.

200 Meters Place Time
Sal Barretta 22nd of 31 22.52
Matthew Griffin 31st 23.72
400 Meters Place Time
Sal Barretta 11th of 21 50.08
Matthew Griffin 18th 50.99
Long Jump Place Mark
Daelyn Nwaobasi 11th of 12 6.02m
Sanjay Persaud 12th 5.76m

Men’s Track & Field ~ Penn Classic ~ February 8, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

DAVID HEMERY VALENTINE INVITATIONAL
FEBRUARY 14, 2025 ~ TRACK & TENNIS CENTER ~ BOSTON, MASS.

1000 Meters Place Time

Dan Watcke 2nd of 47 2:17.77
Mile Place Time

Sean Donoghue 105th of 384 4:05.00
Brian Theobald 202nd 4:11.29
3000 Meters Place Time

Devon Comber 35th of 259 7:55.33
CJ Sullivan 64th 7:59.46
Bailey Habler 69th 8:00.08
Nick Sullivan 134th 8:14.04
Kai Mitchell-Reiss 146th 8:15.51

Men’s Track & Field ~ David Hemery Valentine Invitational ~ February 14, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

EAGLE ELITE INVITATIONAL
FEBRUARY 14, 2025 ~ THE TRACK AT NEW BALANCE ~ BOSTON, MASS.

60 Meters Place Time
Preliminaries

Parker Turner 8th of 23 6.97
Amiri Prescod 9th 6.99
Final

Parker Turner 6th of 7 6.96
200 Meters Place Time
Parker Turner 6th of 25 21.64
Luke Rakowitz 15th 22.14
400 Meters Place Time
Luke Rakowitz 5th of 25 48.18
Liam Gluck 12th 48.66
Ethan Walls 19th 49.28
Ronan O’Neill 20th 49.36
Sal Barretta 23rd 49.99
Long Jump Place Mark
Justin Miller Istof 9 7.10m
Shot Put Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky 4th of 8 14.52m
Chris Coulter 6th 13.49m
Liam Anderson 7th 13.31m
Weight Throw Place Mark
Tristan Bolinsky Sth of 9 16.78m
Joe D’Adamo 8th 14.01m
Jonathan Evans 9th 12.18m

Men’s Track & Field ~ Eagle Elite Invitational ~ February 14, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEBRUARY 28, 2025 ~ DR. CONRAD WORRILL TRACK AND FIELD CENTER AT GATELY PARK ~ CHICAGO, ILL.

5000 Meters
Marco Langon
Devon Comber
CJ Sullivan
Nick Sullivan

Distance Medley Relay

Villanova

Ben Thomas
Ronan O’Neill
Brian Theobald
Liam Murphy

Long Jump
Justin Miller

Weight Throw
Tristan Bolinsky

Jonathan Evans
Joe D’Adamo

60 Meters
Amiri Prescod
Parker Turner

200 Meters
Parker Turner

400 Meters
Luke Rakowitz
Ethan Walls

Sal Barretta
Matthew Griffin

800 Meters
Dan Watcke
Sean Donoghue

Mile
Bailey Habler
Kai Mitchell-Reiss

SCORED EVENTS

Place
Ist of 18
4th

6th

10th

Place

Ist of 9
1200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
1600 Meters

Place
3rd of 9

Place
3rd of 13
9th

13th

PRELIMINARY HEATS

Place
4th of 17
10th

Place
1st of 20

Place
4th of 19
9th

10th
13th

Place
3rd of 10
5th

Place

2nd of 16
6th

Men’s Track & Field

Team
Connecticut
Villanova
Butler
DePaul
Georgetown
Marquette
Providence
Creighton
Xavier

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 9
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Points
70

40

30

18

16

9

7
3
1

~ BIG EAST Championships ~ February 28, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS
MARCH 1, 2025 ~ DR. CONRAD WORRILL TRACK AND FIELD CENTER AT GATELY PARK ~ CHICAGO, ILL.

60 Meters Place Time RE

Amiri Prescod 2nd of 8 6.80 TEAM SCO S

200 Meters Place Time Team : Place Points

Parker Turner 3rd of 7 21.57 Connecticut Istof 9 236.5
Villanova 2nd 113

400 Meters Place Time DePaul 3rd 90

Luke Rakowitz 3rd of 6 4829 i “in 7
Providence 5th 56.5

800 Meters Place Time Butler 6th 53

Dan Watcke 2nd of 8 1:46.46 bikigmsis i 21

Sean Donoghue 8th 1:52.47 Cfelgh“’n 8th 9
Xavier 9th 6

Mile Place Time

Bailey Habler 2nd of 12 4:06.05

Kai Mitchell-Reiss 5th 4:06.96

3000 Meters Place Time

Liam Murphy Ist of 22 8:00.63

CJ Sullivan 5th 8:07.68

Devon Comber 8th 8:13.28

Nick Sullivan 10th 8:18.37

4x400 Meter Relay Place Time

Villanova 3rd of 7 3:15.06

Jimmy Milgie Ist Leg 49.91

Ethan Walls 2nd Leg 47.61

Liam Gluck 3rd Leg 49.94

Luke Rakowitz Anchor 47.61

4x800 Meter Relay Place Time

Villanova 5th of 9 7:34.78

Sean Donoghue Ist Leg 1:54.51

Ben Thomas 2nd Leg 1:51.49

Kai Mitchell-Reiss 3rd Leg 1:55.35

Bailey Habler Anchor 1:53.44

Shot Put Place Mark

Tristan Bolinsky 4th of 12 15.61m

Liam Anderson 7th 13.80m

Chris Coulter 11th 12.10m

Men’s Track & Field ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ March 1, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
MARCH 14, 2025 ~ VIRGINIA BEACH SPORTS CENTER ~ VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.
FINAL TEAM SCORES
5000 Meters Place Time Team Place Points
Marco Langon 6th of 15 13:14.16 O}dah(_)ma State Ist of 30 17
Liam Murphy 11th 13:23.91 Vilig 2nd =
Arkansas tie-3rd 10
BYU tie-3rd 10
PRELIMINARY HEATS Ll e y
New Mexico tie-3rd 10
800 Meters Place Time Texas t?e-3rd 10
Dan Watcke Sthof 15 1:47.28 Uz Al iz=n iy
Wyoming tie-3rd 10
CSUN tie-10th 8
North Carolina tie-10th 8
Oklahoma tie-10th 8
USF tie-10th 8
Akron tie-14th 6
Towa tie-14th 6
Oregon tie-14th 6
Wake Forest tie-14th 6
Georgia 18th 5
Ole Miss tie-19th 4
South Alabama tie-19th 4
Southern California tie-19th 4
Virginia Tech tie-19th 4
Villanova tie-23rd 3
Harvard tie-23rd 3
Utah State tie-23rd 3
Alabama tie-26th 2
UCLA tie-26th 2
Illinois tie-28th 1
Nebraska tie-28th 1
Wisconsin tie-28th 1

Men’s Track & Field ~ NCAA Championships ~ March 14, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S TRACK & FIELD

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

MARCH 15, 2025 ~ VIRGINIA BEACH SPORTS CENTER ~ VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.

800 Meters
Dan Watcke

3000 Meters
Liam Murphy
Marco Langon

Place Time
5th of 8 1:47.22
Place Time
4th of 16 7:53.38
7th 7:54.25

Team

USC

Georgia
Auburn
Arkansas
Oklahoma State
Mississippi State
Virginia

North Carolina
Texas Tech

Ole Miss

Texas A&M
Nebraska
Oklahoma
BYU

Oregon
Georgetown
Kentucky
Wisconsin
Villanova
Washington
South Carolina
USF

Baylor

Arizona State
Missouri

Duke

New Mexico
Purdue

Texas
Wyoming

lowa

CSUN
Louisiana State
Northern Colorado
Wake Forest
Akron

Boston Universith
Cal Poly
Miami (Fla.)
Illinois
Cincinnati
Colorado
Northern lowa
South Alabama
Virginia Tech
Arkansas-Pine Bluff
Harvard
Tarleton State
Utah State
Alabama
Boston College
Towa State
Kent State
Louisville
UCLA

Florida
Houston
Northern Arizona
Penn State

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 59
2nd

3rd

4th

5th
tie-6th
tie-6th
tie-8th
tie-8th
tie-10th
tie-10th
tie-12th
tie-12th
14th
15th
tie-16th
tie-16th
tie-16th
tie-19th
tie-19th
tie-21st
tie-21st
23rd
tie-24th
tie-24th
tie-26th
tie-26th
tie-26th
tie-26th
tie-26th
31st
tie-32nd
tie-32nd
tie-32nd
35th
tie-36th
tie-36th
tie-36th
tie-36th
40th
tie-41st
tie-41st
tie-41st
tie-41st
tie-41st
tie-46th
tie-46th
tie-46th
tie-46th
tie-50th
tie-50th
tie-50th
tie-50th
tie-50th
tie-50th
tie-56th
tie-56th
tie-56th
tie-56th
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Men’s Track & Field ~ NCAA Championships ~ March 15, 2025




