SHARON COLYEAR-DANVILLE SEASON OPENER DECEMBER 7, 2024 ~ TRACK & TENNIS CENTER ~ BOSTON, MASS.

<u>3000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Sean Donoghue	13th of 121	7:50.28
<u>5000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	TIme
Liam Murphy	2nd of 205	13:10.42
Marco Langon	4th	13:14.11
CJ Sullivan	105th	13:58.11
Nick Sullivan	147th	14:18.88

QUAKER INVITATIONAL

JANUARY 18, 2025 ~ THE OTT CENTER ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.

INV	ITATI	ONAL	SECTI	$\mathbf{O}\mathbf{N}$
	HAL	UNAL		

1000 Meters Dan Watcke	Place 2nd of 6	<u>Time</u> 2:20.10
60 Meters Preliminaries Parker Turner Derrick Smith	Place 3rd of 14 10th	Time 6.95 7.22
Final Parker Turner	3rd of 7	6.92
200 Meters Parker Turner Derrick Smith 400 Meters Sal Barretta	Place 8th of 29 26th Place 6th of 21	<u>Time</u> 22.13 23.81 <u>Time</u> 49.92
500 Meters Luke Rakowitz Liam Gluck Ethan Walls Ronan O'Neill	Place 4th of 22 7th 15th 17th	Time 1:03.85 1:04.39 1:05.73 1:06.84
3000 Meters Kai Mitchell-Reiss Brian Theobald	Place 5th of 29 16th	<u>Time</u> 8:21.79 8:47.41
4x400 Meter Relay Villanova Liam Gluck Ronan O'Neill Luke Rakowitz Sal Barretta	Place 3rd of 13 1st Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg Anchor	Time 3:19.35 50.82 49.93 49.20 49.40
Long Jump Justin Miller Sanjay Persaud Daelyn Nwaobasi	Place 2nd of 14 11th 12th	Mark 7.00m 6.16m 6.02m
Shot Put Liam Anderson Chris Coulter	Place 10th of 14 12th	<u>Mark</u> 13.78m 12.31m
Weight Throw Tristan Bolinsky Joe D'Adamo Jonathan Evans	Place 6th of 9 8th 9th	Mark 15.39m 13.23m 12.51m

PENN 10 ELITE JANUARY 25, 2025 ~ THE OTT CENTER ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.

60 Meters Preliminaries	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Amiri Prescod	10th of 34	6.88
Derrick Smith	33rd	7.22
200 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Derrick Smith	34th of 36	23.49
400 Meters	Place	<u>Time</u>
Ethan Walls	18th of 33	49.04
Ronan O'Neill	28th	50.08
Sal Barretta	29th	50.52
Matthew Griffin	32nd	50.62
3.61	DL	TP*
Mile	Place	<u>Time</u>
Marco Langon	1st of 41	3:54.60
Liam Murphy	2nd	3:54.61
Sean Donoghue	17th	4:03.33
Ben Thomas	30th	4:13.09
3000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Bailey Habler	1st of 29	7:49.53
Devon Comber	2nd	7:56.65
Av. 400 Motor Dolov	Dlago	Time
4x400 Meter Relay Villanova	Place 5th of 11	<u>Time</u> 3:16.51
Matthew Griffin	1st Leg	50.43
Ethan Walls	2nd Leg	30.43 48.10
Ronan O'Neill	3rd Leg	48.76
Sal Barretta	Anchor	49.23
Sai Barreila	Anchor	49.23
Long Jump	<u>Place</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Daelyn Nwaobasi	16th of 19	6.29m
Sanjay Persaud	19th	5.67m
Shot Put	Place	Mark
Tristan Bolinsky	14th of 22	14.88m
Liam Anderson	18th	13.53m
Chris Coulter	19th	13.00m
Weight Throw	Place	<u>Mark</u>
Tristan Bolinsky	13th of 21	16.91m
Joe D'Adamo	18th	12.58m
Jonathan Evans	19th	12.20m

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN

January 31, 2025 ~ Horace Ashenfelter III Indoor Track ~ University Park, Pa.

60 Meters Preliminaries	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Amiri Prescod	17th of 43	6.91 (6.904)
Parker Turner	18th	6.91 (6.906)
400 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Luke Rakowitz	7th of 42	48.22
Ethan Walls	16th	49.01
Liam Gluck	27th	49.28
900 Matawa	Dlago	Time
800 Meters Dan Watcke	Place 2nd of 59	<u>Time</u> 1:46.32
Dan wateke	2nd of 59	1:40.32
<u>Mile</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Kai Mitchell-Reiss	16th of 55	4:07.94
Brian Theobald	22nd	4:10.90
Lawa Isana	Diago	Maul
Long Jump	Place	Mark
Justin Miller	5th of 19	7.13m
Weight Throw	Place	Mark
Tristan Bolinsky	16th of 27	15.93m
Jonathan Evans	25th	13.36m
Joe D'Adamo	26th	12.57m

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN

FEBRUARY 1, 2025 ~ HORACE ASHENFELTER III INDOOR TRACK ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

INVITATIONAL SECTION

3000 Meters CJ Sullivan Nick Sullivan	Place 2nd of 29 12th	<u>Time</u> 8:05.85 8:14.37
200 Meters Parker Turner Amiri Prescod	Place 9th of 26 23rd	<u>Time</u> 22.03 22.64
4x400 Meter Relay Villanova Sal Barretta Ronan O'Neill Luke Rakowitz Ethan Walls	Place 4th of 11 1st Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg Anchor	Time 3:15.33 50.08 48.68 48.52 48.07
Shot Put Tristan Bolinsky Chris Coulter Liam Anderson	<u>Place</u> 13th of 24 22nd 23rd	Mark 16.03m 13.90m 12.67m

BRUCE LEHANE SCARLET & WHITE CLASSIC FEBRUARY 8, 2025 ~ TRACK & TENNIS CENTER ~ BOSTON, MASS.

Mile Sean Donoghue	Place 36th of 93	<u>Time</u> 4:04.84
3000 Meters	Dlago	Time
Liam Murphy	<u>Place</u> 1st of 122	<u>Time</u> 7:35.47

PENN CLASSIC FEBRUARY 8, 2025 ~ THE OTT CENTER ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.

200 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Sal Barretta	22nd of 31	22.52
Matthew Griffin	31st	23.72
400 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Sal Barretta	11th of 21	50.08
Matthew Griffin	18th	50.99
Long Jump	<u>Place</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Daelyn Nwaobasi	11th of 12	6.02m
Sanjay Persaud	12th	5.76m

DAVID HEMERY VALENTINE INVITATIONAL FEBRUARY 14, 2025 ~ TRACK & TENNIS CENTER ~ BOSTON, MASS.

1000 Meters Dan Watcke	Place 2nd of 47	<u>Time</u> 2:17.77
Mile Sean Donoghue Brian Theobald	<u>Place</u> 105th of 384 202nd	<u>Time</u> 4:05.00 4:11.29
3000 Meters	Place	Time
3000 Meters Devon Comber	Place 35th of 259	<u>Time</u> 7:55.33
Devon Comber	35th of 259	7:55.33
Devon Comber CJ Sullivan	35th of 259 64th	7:55.33 7:59.46

EAGLE ELITE INVITATIONAL FEBRUARY 14, 2025 ~ THE TRACK AT NEW BALANCE ~ BOSTON, MASS.

60 Meters Preliminaries	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Parker Turner	8th of 23	6.97
Amiri Prescod	9th	6.99
Final		
Parker Turner	6th of 7	6.96
200 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Parker Turner	6th of 25	21.64
Luke Rakowitz	15th	22.14
400.35	D.	75.
400 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Luke Rakowitz	5th of 25	48.18
Liam Gluck	12th	48.66
Ethan Walls	19th	49.28
Ronan O'Neill	20th	49.36
Sal Barretta	23rd	49.99
Long Jump	Place	Mark
Justin Miller	1st of 9	7.10m
Justin Willer	150 01 7	7.10111
Shot Put	<u>Place</u>	Mark
Tristan Bolinsky	4th of 8	14.52m
Chris Coulter	6th	13.49m
Liam Anderson	7th	13.31m
Weight Throw	<u>Place</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Tristan Bolinsky	5th of 9	16.78m
Joe D'Adamo	8th	14.01m
Jonathan Evans	9th	12.18m

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEBRUARY 28, 2025 ~ DR. CONRAD WORRILL TRACK AND FIELD CENTER AT GATELY PARK ~ CHICAGO, ILL.

SCORED EVENTS

5000 Meters Marco Langon Devon Comber CJ Sullivan Nick Sullivan	Place 1st of 18 4th 6th 10th	Time 13:57.03 14:03.67 14:18.17 14:34.90
Distance Medley Relay Villanova Ben Thomas Ronan O'Neill Brian Theobald Liam Murphy	Place 1st of 9 1200 Meters 400 Meters 800 Meters 1600 Meters	Time 9:42.54 2:57.59 48.83 1:55.10 4:01.04
Long Jump Justin Miller Weight Throw Tristan Bolinsky Jonathan Evans Joe D'Adamo	Place 3rd of 9 Place 3rd of 13 9th 13th	Mark 7.26m Mark 17.33m 14.23m 11.91m

PRELIMINARY HEATS

60 Meters Amiri Prescod	Place 4th of 17	<u>Time</u> 6.82
Parker Turner	10th	6.99
200 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Parker Turner	1st of 20	21.47
400 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Luke Rakowitz	4th of 19	48.14
Ethan Walls	9th	48.82
Sal Barretta	10th	49.18
Matthew Griffin	13th	49.82
800 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Dan Watcke	3rd of 10	1:50.79
Sean Donoghue	5th	1:50.96
<u>Mile</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Bailey Habler	2nd of 16	4:08.21
Kai Mitchell-Reiss	6th	4:09.13

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Connecticut	1st of 9	70
Villanova	2nd	40
Butler	3rd	30
DePaul	4th	18
Georgetown	5th	16
Marquette	6th	9
Providence	7th	7
Creighton	8th	3
Xavier	9th	1

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

MARCH 1, 2025 ~ DR. CONRAD WORRILL TRACK AND FIELD CENTER AT GATELY PARK ~ CHICAGO, ILL.

60 Meters Amiri Prescod	Place 2nd of 8	<u>Time</u> 6.80
200 Meters Parker Turner	Place 3rd of 7	<u>Time</u> 21.57
400 Meters Luke Rakowitz	Place 3rd of 6	<u>Time</u> 48.29
800 Meters Dan Watcke Sean Donoghue	Place 2nd of 8 8th	<u>Time</u> 1:46.46 1:52.47
Mile Bailey Habler Kai Mitchell-Reiss	Place 2nd of 12 5th	<u>Time</u> 4:06.05 4:06.96
3000 Meters Liam Murphy CJ Sullivan Devon Comber Nick Sullivan	Place 1st of 22 5th 8th 10th	Time 8:00.63 8:07.68 8:13.28 8:18.37
4x400 Meter Relay Villanova Jimmy Milgie Ethan Walls Liam Gluck Luke Rakowitz	Place 3rd of 7 1st Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg Anchor	Time 3:15.06 49.91 47.61 49.94 47.61
4x800 Meter Relay Villanova Sean Donoghue Ben Thomas Kai Mitchell-Reiss Bailey Habler	Place 5th of 9 1st Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg Anchor	Time 7:34.78 1:54.51 1:51.49 1:55.35 1:53.44
Shot Put Tristan Bolinsky Liam Anderson Chris Coulter	Place 4th of 12 7th 11th	Mark 15.61m 13.80m 12.10m

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Connecticut	1st of 9	236.5
Villanova	2nd	113
DePaul	3rd	90
Georgetown	4th	77
Providence	5th	56.5
Butler	6th	53
Marquette	7th	51
Creighton	8th	9
Xavier	9th	6

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

MARCH 14, 2025 ~ VIRGINIA BEACH SPORTS CENTER ~ VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.

FINAL

<u>5000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Marco Langon	6th of 15	13:14.16
Liam Murphy	11th	13:23.91

PRELIMINARY HEATS

800 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Dan Watcke	5th of 15	1:47.28

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Oklahoma State	1st of 30	17
Virginia	2nd	15
Arkansas	tie-3rd	10
BYU	tie-3rd	10
Duke	tie-3rd	10
New Mexico	tie-3rd	10
Texas	tie-3rd	10
Texas A&M	tie-3rd	10
Wyoming	tie-3rd	10
CSUN	tie-10th	8
North Carolina	tie-10th	8
Oklahoma	tie-10th	8
USF	tie-10th	8
Akron	tie-14th	6
Iowa	tie-14th	6
Oregon	tie-14th	6
Wake Forest	tie-14th	6
Georgia	18th	5
Ole Miss	tie-19th	4
South Alabama	tie-19th	4
Southern California	tie-19th	4
Virginia Tech	tie-19th	4
Villanova	tie-23rd	3
Harvard	tie-23rd	3
Utah State	tie-23rd	3
Alabama	tie-26th	2
UCLA	tie-26th	2
Illinois	tie-28th	1
Nebraska	tie-28th	1
Wisconsin	tie-28th	1

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

MARCH 15, 2025 ~ VIRGINIA BEACH SPORTS CENTER ~ VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.

 800 Meters
 Place
 Time

 Dan Watcke
 5th of 8
 1:47.22

 3000 Meters
 Place
 Time

 Liam Murphy
 4th of 16
 7:53.38

 Marco Langon
 7th
 7:54.25

TEAM SCORES		
Toom	Dlago	Doints
Team USC	<u>Place</u> 1st of 59	Points 39
Georgia	2nd	33
Auburn	3rd	32
Arkansas	4th	30
Oklahoma State	5th	26
Mississippi State	tie-6th	23
Virginia	tie-6th	23
North Carolina	tie-8th	22
Texas Tech	tie-8th	22
Ole Miss	tie-10th	20
Texas A&M	tie-10th	20
Nebraska	tie-12th	19
Oklahoma	tie-12th	19
BYU	14th	18
Oregon	15th tie-16th	16 15
Georgetown Kentucky	tie-16th	15
Wisconsin	tie-16th	15
Villanova	tie-19th	14
Washington	tie-19th	14
South Carolina	tie-21st	13
USF	tie-21st	13
Baylor	23rd	12
Arizona State	tie-24th	11
Missouri	tie-24th	11
Duke	tie-26th	10
New Mexico	tie-26th	10
Purdue	tie-26th	10
Texas Wyoming	tie-26th tie-26th	10 10
Iowa	31st	9
CSUN	tie-32nd	8
Louisiana State	tie-32nd	8
Northern Colorado	tie-32nd	8
Wake Forest	35th	7
Akron	tie-36th	6
Boston Universith	tie-36th	6
Cal Poly	tie-36th	6
Miami (Fla.)	tie-36th	6
Illinois Cincinnati	40th tie-41st	5 4
Colorado	tie-41st	4
Northern Iowa	tie-41st	4
South Alabama	tie-41st	4
Virginia Tech	tie-41st	4
Arkansas-Pine Bluff	tie-46th	3
Harvard	tie-46th	3
Tarleton State	tie-46th	3
Utah State	tie-46th	3
Alabama	tie-50th tie-50th	3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
Boston College Iowa State	tie-50th tie-50th	2
Kent State	tie-50th	2
Louisville	tie-50th	2
UCLA	tie-50th	2
Florida	tie-56th	1
Houston	tie-56th	1
Northern Arizona	tie-56th	1
Penn State	tie-56th	1